Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Disney Enterprises, Inc.		06/18/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fandango, Inc.	
Street Address:	12200 W. Olympic Boulevard, Suite 150	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77116988	MOVIEPEDIA
Serial Number:	77116991	MOVIEPEDIA
Serial Number:	77274585	MOVIEYOUNIVERSE
Serial Number:	77274582	MOVIEYOUNIVERSE
Registration Number:	3040385	MOVIENATION
Registration Number:	2976475	M
Registration Number:	2983430	М
Registration Number:	2985651	М

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)803-2209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-464-3100 Email: aocasio@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas N. Masters - LOEB & LOEB LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark St., Suite 2300

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0209**

900118119

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas N. Masters	
Signature:	/Douglas N. Masters/	
Date:	10/09/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into by Disney Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521 ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of Fandango, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 12200 W. Olympic Boulevard, Suite 150, Los Angeles, California 90064 ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

Assignor is the proprietor of the following Trademark registrations and applications in the United States (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date
MOVIENATION	3040385	January 10, 2006
M and design	2976475	July 26, 2005
M and design	2983430	August 9, 2005
M and design	2985651	August 16, 2005

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Serial No.	File Date
MOVIEPEDIA	77116988	February 27, 2007
MOVIEPEDIA	77116991	February 27, 2007
MOVIEYOUNIVERSE	77274585	September 7, 2007
MOVIEYOUNIVERSE	77274582	September 7, 2007

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and related rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any and all common law rights to the Trademarks in the United States.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0211

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that procedures be taken with the United States Patent and Trademark Office singly by Assignce to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

Dated: June 18, 2008

RECORDED: 10/09/2008

DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.

By: Names M. Kapenstein
Title: Vice President. Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0212